©2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev.1.0.5
Features
• Wide Operating Frequency Range Up to 150kHz
• Lowest Cost SMPS Solution
• Lowest External Components
• Low Start-up Current (Max:170µA)

KA5S-SERIES
15
Ordering Information
TU : Non Forming Type
YDTU : Forming Type
Product Number Package Marking Code BVdss Rds(on)
KA5S0765CTU TO-220-5L
5S0765C 650V 1.6Ω
KA5S0765CYDTU TO-220-5L(Forming)
KA5S0965TU TO-3P-5L
5S0965 650V 1.2Ω
KA5S0965YDTU TO-3P-5L(Forming)
KA5S12656TU TO-3P-5L
5S12656 650V 0.9Ω
KA5S12656YDTU TO-3P-5L(Forming)
KA5S1265TU TO-3P-5L
5S1265 650V 0.9Ω
KA5S1265YDTU TO-3P-5L(Forming)
KA5S-SERIES
8/25/03 0.0m 001
  2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY